

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 8208/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2012 in WPCRL No.985/2004, of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE N.D. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH AGGARWAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 8208/2013 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 3939 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad,ASG
Ms. Ranjana Narayan,Adv.
Mr. S.Nand Kumar,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Swati V.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice. Tag along with C.A. Diary No.20658 of 2012.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Suman Wadhwa)
| AR-cum-PS