

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S I N D I A

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 3722/2014

COMM. OF CUSTOMS NEW CUSTOMS HOUSE IGI A.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHANU CHANDRA ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation
of delay in filing appeal.)

Date : 14/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. K.Swami, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAccepting the reasons given by Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned
Solicitor General, delay condoned.

Admit.

List the matter along with the connected civil appeals i.e.
Civil Appeal Nos. 6559-6565 of 2012.(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2014.08.14

16:57:36 IST

(Copy of R/P dated 10.12.2012 is enclosed herewith)

Reason: