

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 3943/2013

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE N.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH AGGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 10/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ayush Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to Respondent No. 2, returnable within four
weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.11.12
16:59:47 IST
Reason: