

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3943/2013

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE N.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH AGGARWAL & ANR.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3944/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 29/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) No. 3943/2013

Respondent No.1 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be given.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of three weeks file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent No.2, failing which appropriate order shall follow on the next date.

SLP(Cr1) No. 3944/2013

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the respondents to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 18.8.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG