

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3943/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2012 in WPCRL No. 985/2004 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE N.D. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH AGGARWAL & ANR. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date : 06/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sumit Purohit represents that he is appearing for the respondent no. 2 and learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the paper book to him.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master