

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 6559-6565/2012

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS ICD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SIDDARTH POLYMERS LTD. (RENAMED AS
SIDDHARTHA ASIA LTD.) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only C. A. No.6559-6565 of 2012 and CA Nos.7845-48 of 2014 to be
listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for Order)

WITH

C.A. No. 7845-7848/2014 (XIV)

Date : 23-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORMr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR
Mr. Jannesh Kumar, Adv.Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Vidyottma, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A.Nos.6559-6565/2012

Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case. Copy of the same be served on respondent nos.1, 5 and 7 within a week's time and proof thereof shall be filed. Counsel for the appellant shall file affidavit of valuation within four weeks. An I.A. has

been filed seeking substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.3. Whereas, the special leave petition has been dismissed in respect of respondent no.3 in terms of order dated 29.07.2016 of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. In the given circumstances, without seeking recall of that earlier order, petitioner has to take recourse to the available remedies before filing the application for substitution. Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he shall file an appropriate application within four weeks after scrutiny of the record.

C.A.Nos.7845-7848/2014

Counsel for the appellant has filed proof of dasti of all the respondents but failed to file affidavit of dasti service. Affidavit of dasti service be filed within four weeks. Affidavit of valuation also be filed within four weeks.

List on 22.01.2018.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Registrar

SBT