

ITEM NO.2

IN COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6559-6565/2012

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SIDDARTH POLYMERS LTD.etc

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A.No.12292/2018 in C. A. No.6559-6565 of 2012 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for Orders.)

Date : 12-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jamnesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.12292/2018 - Application seeking recall of order dated 29.7.2016 is allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs.2000/- (Rs. Two thousand only) to be deposited with the Supreme Court Employees Welfare Fund within two weeks from today.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR