

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6559-6565/2012

COMMR. OF CUSTOMS NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SIDDARTH POLYMERS LTD. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-03-2018 These petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

On oral request made by learned counsel for the appellant,
delay in depositing the costs of Rs.2,000/- with the Supreme Court
Employees Welfare Fund is condoned.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER