

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6559-6565/2012

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS ICD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SIDDARTH POLYMERS LTD..( RENAMED AS SIDDHARTHA ASIA  
LTD.)Respondent(s)(ONLY C.A. NOS. 6559-65/2012 AND 7845-48/2014 TO BE LISTED BEFORE  
LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 7845-7848/2014 (XVII)

Date : 05-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Uday Bhan Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anuroop Panda, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No. 7845-7848/2014

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of the respondents and also affidavit of valuation, as such, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

Civil Appeal No(s). 6559-6565/2012

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing deficit court fee and affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent no.3.

List again on 14.5.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
05.04.2018

hj