

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6559-6565/2012

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS ICD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SIDDARTH POLYMERS LTD..
(RENAMED AS SIDDHARTHA ASIA LTD.)

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NOS. 7845-48/2014 IS LISTED BEFORE JUDGE IN CHAMBER.)

WITH

C.A. No. 7845-7848/2014 (XVII)

Date : 18-11-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Uday Bhan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. NOS. 7845-48/2014:

Delay in filing affidavit of valuation is condoned.

Office to proceed.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER